

Grimsby Power Incorporated 231 Roberts Road Grimsby, ON, L3M 5N2 PH: 905.945.5437 FX: 905.945.9933

August 17, 2019

Delivered by RESS

Christine E. Long, Registrar and Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Long:

Re: EB-2020-0025 Grimsby Power Incorporated – 2021 IRM Electricity Distribution Rate Application for 2020 Rates

Please find enclosed Grimsby Power's Application for Electricity and Distribution Rates and Charges effective January 1, 2021. The application has been prepared in accordance with the Board's Chapter 3 Filing Requirements issued May 14, 2020.

An electronic copy of the application has been submitted through RESS.

If additional information is required please contact me using the information provided below.

Regards,

Amy La Selva Regulatory & Customer Accounts Supervisor Grimsby Power Incorporated <u>amyl@grimsbypower.com</u> 905-945-5437 ext 258